124
3
!Note • Please read rating and !CAUTION (for storage, operating, rating, soldering, mounting and handling) in this catalog to prevent smoking and/or burning, etc.
• This catalog has only typical specifications because there is no space for detailed specifications. Therefore, please approve our product specifications or transact the approval sheet for product specifications before ordering.
On-Board Type (DC) EMI Suppression Filters (EMIFILr)
Chip Common Mode Choke Coils  Film Type DLP0NS/11S/31S Series
DLP0NS Series
■ Features

Part Number
Common Mode Impedance
(at 100MHz/20 degree C)
(ohm)
Rated Current
(mA)
Rated Voltage
(Vdc)
Insulation Resistance
(min.)
(M ohm)
Withstand Voltage
(Vdc)
DC Resistance
(ohm)
DLP0NSN670HL2 67 ±20% 110 5 100 12.5 2.4 ±25%
DLP0NSN900HL2 90 ±20% 100 5 100 12.5 3.0 ±25%
DLP0NSN121HL2 120 ±20% 90 5 100 12.5 3.8 ±25%
Operating Temperature Range: -40°C to 85°C
■ Equivalent Circuit
(1) (2)
(4) (3)

Part Number
Common Mode Impedance
(at 100MHz/20 degree C)
(ohm)
Rated Current
(mA)
Rated Voltage
(Vdc)
Insulation Resistance
(min.)
(M ohm)
Withstand Voltage
(Vdc)
DC Resistance
(ohm)
DLP11SA350HL2 35 ±20% 170 5 100 12.5 0.9 ±25%
DLP11SA670HL2 67 ±20% 150 5 100 12.5 1.2 ±25%
DLP11SN670SL2 67 ±20% 180 5 100 12.5 1.3 ±25%
DLP11SA900HL2 90 ±20% 150 5 100 12.5 1.4 ±25%
DLP11SN900HL2 90 ±20% 150 5 100 12.5 1.5 ±25%
DLP11SN121SL2 120 ±20% 140 5 100 12.5 2.0 ±25%
DLP11SN161SL2 160 ±20% 120 5 100 12.5 2.7 ±25%
DLP11SN201HL2 200 ±20% 110 5 100 12.5 3.1 ±25%
DLP11SN241HL2 240 ±20% 100 5 100 12.5 3.5 ±25%
DLP11SN281HL2 280 ±20% 90 5 100 12.5 4.2 ±25%
DLP11SN331HL2 330 ±20% 80 5 100 12.5 4.9 ±25%
Operating Temperature Range: -40°C to 85°C
• This PDF catalog is downloaded from the website of Murata Manufacturing co., ltd. Therefore,  it’s specifications are subject to change or our products in it may be discontinued without advance notice. Please check with our
sales representatives or product engineers before ordering.
• This PDF catalog has only typical specifications because there is no space for detailed specifications. Therefore, please approve our product specifications or transact the approval sheet for product specifications before ordering.